




WESTERN-CULLEN-HAYES, INC.
120 N. 3rd Street, P.O. Box 756, Richmond, Indiana 47374
(765) 962-0526        FAX (765) 966-5374

WESTERN-CULLEN-HAYES, INC.
 2700 W. 36th Place                     Chicago, Il.  60632
 (773) 254-9600                  FAX (773) 254-11106/01

401-00-01 DeLectric Operator
115 VAC Unit Parts List

Ref. Description Part No.

  34 1/4" Lockwasher RR-00-AJ-3

  35 1/4"-20 X 1" Socket Head Cap Screw BB-15-EE-3-01

  36 5/16"-24 X 7/8" 12 Point Head Bolt 400-21-60

  37 5/16" Plain Washer PP-00-AK-3

  38 5/16" Pushnut AT-00-AK-3

  39 5/16"-18 X 5/8" Hex Head Screw AA-12-GG-3-0062

  40 3/8"-16 X 3/4" Hex Head Screw AA-12-JJ-3-0075

  41 3/8" Split Lockwasher RR-00-AM-3

  42 Pipe Cap MC-126-00049

  43 1" N.P.T. Plug 1182-C

  44 #6 X 1/4" Drive Screw AS-10-AF-3-0025

  45 10-32 X 1/2" Socket Head Screw BB-15-DD-3-005

  46 10-32 X 1/4" Round Head Screw AA-10-DD-3-0025

  47 10-32 X 1 3/4" Socket Head Screw BB-15-DD-3-0175

  48 10-32 X 1/4" Hex Socket Head Set Screw DD-48-DD-3-0025

  49 10-32 X 3/8" Socket Head Cap Screw BB-15-DD-3-0037

  50 Lamp 110V-10W 1832-51

  51 6-32 X 1/2" Round Head Machine Screw AA-10-AA-3-005

  52 Window 416-17-00

  53 6-32 X 3/8" Theft Proof Mach Screw AA-41-AA-3-0037

  54 Warning Label Delectric 5612-56

  56 Power off Lock Assembly 115V 401-60-00

Solenoid Only 115V 401-60-04

Micro Switch Only 401-60-07

  57 1/4"-20 X 1/2" Socket Head Cap Screw BB-15-EE-3-005

  58 1/4" Lockwasher RR-00-AJ-3

  59 6-32 X 2" Round Head Machine Screw AA-10-AA-8-02

  60 #6 Washer PP-00-AF-8

  61 #6 Lockwasher RR-00-AF-3

  62 6/32" Hex Nut JJ-12-AA-8

  70 Tube Mount Assembly 416-09-00

  71 Grease Fitting 45 Degree 5200

Consult W-C-H for 24 VDC and obsolete 230 VAC parts.

13 -20

Ref. Description Part No.

   2 Hose Clamp 400-03-00

   3 Protector Boot 400-04-00

   4 Handle Switch Mount 400-08-00

   5 Handle Switch Button Shield 400-09-00

   6 Emergency Throw Lever 400-11-00

   7 Lever Arm 400-13-01

   8 Shoulder Bolt 400-16-00

   9 Front Buffer Spring 400-17-00

 10 Rear Buffer Spring 400-18-00

 11 Motor Mounting Plate 400-20-00

 12 Case Assembly 400-21-41

 13 Starting Capacitor 400-24-00

 14 Guide Clamp 400-25-22

 17 Tube Assembly 400-25-16

 21 15 Amp Fuse 400-35-05

 22 Offset Link Assy 400-37-04

 23 Cover Pin 400-38-00

 24 Weatherstrip 400-39-00

 25 Cover Assembly 400-43-06

 26 Front Motor Support Assembly 400-48-00

 27 Emergency Throw Lever Arm 400-58-01

 28 Wiring Harness Parts (Page 21) 401-01-00

 29 Drive Assembly (Page 21) 401-50-19

 31 Ventilator Assembly 1143-16-A

 32 Delectric Operator Nameplate 5612-38

 33 1/4"-20 X 5/8" Socket Cap Screw BB-15-EE-3-0062




	Delectric - Motorized Derail Operator
	Delectric Reference Drawing
	Delectric - Parts List
	Wiring Harness and Drive Assembly Parts List




